2024 KENTUCKY LABOR-MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE SPONSOR FORM

TITLE:

CONTACT PERSON:

ORGANIZATION:
(Please list your organization as you want it to appear in the program and other promotional materials.) Please e-mail your logo as you would like it to appear to: <u>jadkins.klmc@gmail.com</u> .
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE:
MAILING ADDRESS:
 My organization would like to be a sponsor for the 2024 Kentucky Labor-Management Conference. Enclosed please find my check in the amount of \$. I would like a representative of the Kentucky Labor-Management Conference to contact me to further discuss the Conference.
YES NO

Board member.

Please make sponsor checks payable to the Kentucky Labor-Management Conference, Inc. and mail, along with this form, to: Logan Clouse, Kentucky Labor Management Conference % Charles T.

Along with your contributions we appreciate your ideas on how to promote positive labor-management relations and continue to improve and grow the Conference. You may submit your thoughts through any

(Monday, August 12, 2024 is the deadline for recognition in the Conference program and for sponsor accommodations.)

Does your organization wish to vie for sponsor accommodations? YES NO

Mitchell Co. PLLC, P.O. Box 698, Frankfort, KY 40602-0698

If **YES**, please fill out the <u>Sponsor Accommodations Form</u> and return it to Jerald Adkins, PO Box 4248, Frankfort, KY, 40604 by Thursday, August 1, 2024 or scan and email to jadkins.klmc@gmail.com.

The Sponsor Accommodations Form does not substitute for the registration form. Each participant must register on-line and pay the registration fee.

KENTUCKY LABOR-MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

SPONSOR GUIDELINES

1. The Kentucky Labor-Management Conference, Inc. gladly accepts sponsorships in any amount as well as in-kind donations. If your organization would like to provide an in-kind donation (i.e. something to put in the ditty bag or a give away) please contact Jerald Adkins at 502-320-3837. The Conference will recognize our sponsors as follows:

Platinum Sponsors - \$5,000 and up Gold Sponsors - \$1,000 - \$4,999 Silver Sponsors - \$999 or less

- 2. Sponsors will be listed in our program book and on a scrolling PowerPoint presentation shown throughout the Conference. Sponsorship level will be recognized in both of these venues.
- 3. To ensure your organization is recognized in the 2024 Kentucky Labor-Management Conference Program Book and in the PowerPoint presentation, we must receive your contribution by Monday, August 12, 2024.
- 4. We request that you send your company logo to our office via e-mail to jadkins.klmc@gmail.com. We will use your company logo and name (as listed on the Sponsor Form) in the PowerPoint presentation; if we do not receive a logo from you, only your company name will appear.
- 5. The Kentucky Labor-Management Conference Board of Directors reserves the right to deny or edit any sponsor's logo.
- 6. Contribution amounts are considered confidential.
- 7. Any sponsor who is a political candidate can include their name, the political race they are participating in, and the year. The sponsor may not include their political party affiliation in their sponsor name or logo.
- 8. Sponsors are eligible for sponsor accommodations at Kentucky Dam Village State Resort Park (please see Sponsor Accommodations Form and Guidelines for more information).
- 9. Not all of our sponsors desire "Reserved Sponsor Only Accommodations;" therefore, if you wish to vie for sponsor accommodations, you must fill out the Sponsor Accommodations Form. This form must be returned to our office by Thursday, August 1, 2024 to be considered for sponsor accommodations.
- 10. Lodging costs are not covered by sponsorship contributions; each participant is responsible for the cost of their lodging.

Your sponsorship check and Sponsor Form should be mailed to: Logan Clouse, Kentucky Labor-Management Conference, Charles T. Mitchell Company, LLC, PO Box 698, Frankfort, KY 40602. For questions regarding sponsorships please contact Jerald Adkins at 502-320-3837.

Your Sponsor Form should also be scanned and emailed to jadkins.klmc@gmail.com or mailed to:

Jerald Adkins % KLMC PO Box 4248 Frankfort, KY 40604